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Grade

Kindergarten
First Grade
Second Grade
Third Grade
Fourth Grade
Fifth Grade

Total

Mr. Turgeon, Superintendent
Knox County R-1 School Board

Melissa Vannoy
Elementary Principal

Administrator’s Report as of 4/14/22

Events from the Past Month

Fourth Grade Fundraiser

5th Grade Field Trip

1st Grade Field Trip

Upcoming Events

MAP Testing - end of April

Missouri History Night

Field Trips (Kindergarten, 2nd Grade, 4th Grade, 3rd Grade)

Spring Concert and Spring Book Fair

Total Number of Students Enrolled as of 4/14/22

Female

15

22

13

15

11

85

Male

13

16

16

16

19

13

93

Total

28

38

29

31

30

22

178

Attendance

Rate

95.54%
94.56%
93.91%
94.74%
95.93%
93.58%

94.75%



