Knox County Elementary



- To: Mr. Turgeon, Superintendent Knox County R-1 School Board
- From: Melissa Vannoy Elementary Principal

RE: Administrator's Report as of 4/14/22

Events from the Past Month				
	Fourth Grade Fundraiser			
	5th Grade Field Trip			
	1st Grade Field Trip			
Upcoming Events				
	MAP Testing - end of April			
	Missouri History Night			
	Field Trips (Kindergarten, 2nd Grade, 4th Grade, 3rd Grade)			
	Spring Concert and Spring Book Fair			

Total Number of Students Enrolled as of 4/14/22						
Grade		Female	Male	Total	Attendance Rate	
Kindergarten		15	13	28	95.54%	
First Grade		22	16	38	94.56%	
Second Grade		13	16	29	93.91%	
Third Grade		15	16	31	94.74%	
Fourth Grade		11	19	30	95.93%	
Fifth Grade		9	13	22	93.58%	
Total		85	93	178	94.75%	